TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI214018

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 7143/0789				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triplepoint Venture Growth BDC Corp., as Collateral Agent		04/26/2024	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Personal Retailing, Inc.			
Street Address:	800 Apollo Street			
City: El Segundo				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90245			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4265558	FABKIDS				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138918886

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda DeLeon

Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP, 355 South Grand Avenue

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053850-0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	Rhonda DeLeon
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=TFG - IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral Personal Retailing Inc. TP#page1.tif

source=TFG - IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral Personal Retailing

Inc._TP#page2.tif

source=TFG - IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral Personal Retailing Inc._TP#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL, dated as of April 26, 2024 (this "Release"), is made by TRIPLEPOINT VENTURE GROWTH BDC CORP., a Maryland corporation in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent") under the Loan Agreement (as defined below) in favor of PERSONAL RETAILING, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, inter alios, the Grantor and Collateral Agent are party to that certain Plain English Growth Capital Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Grantor executed that certain Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2020 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2020 at Reel/Frame No. 7143/0789, pursuant to which the Grantor granted and pledged to Collateral Agent a lien upon and continuing security interest in all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its lien on and security interest in all right, title, and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby discharges, terminates and releases, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral under the Loan Agreement and the IP Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\150590822.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

TRIPLEPOINT VENTURE GROWTH BDC CORP.

By: TriplePoint Advisers LLC, its investment adviser

By: \$\frac{\text{bocusigned by:}}{\text{kevin } \text{\$\mathcal{U}\$. Thorne}}\$

Name: Kevin W. Thorne
Title: Chief Operating Officer

REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0879

SCHEDULE I

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Worldwide Trademark Report

Nov 19, 2020 MARK COUNTRY STATUS FILING DATE REG. DATE REG. NUMBER APPLICANT CLASS DESCRIPTION NUMBER FABKIDS China Pending Jan 18, 2019 3602657 Personal Retailing, Clothing; Babies' pants [underwear]; Bathing sults; Waterproof clothing; Stage costumes; Shoes; Hats; Hosiery; Gloves (clothing); Scarves; Religious costum Sashes for wear; Shower caps; Sleep masks; Wedding roile; Hairdressing capes. FABKIDS China Published Jan 13, 2020 43751887 Personal Retailing, 25 Clothing; Babies' pants (underwear); Bathing suits; Waterproof clothing: Stage costumes: Shoes: Hats: Hosiery; Gloves [clothing]; Scarves; Religious costume Sashes for wear: Shower caps: Sleep masks: Wedding voile; Hairdressing capes FA8KIDS Sep 19, 2017 26479334 Aug 28, 2019 26479334 China Registered Personal Retailing, 25 Religious costume; Sashes for wear; Shower caps; Slee masks; Hairdressing capes. FABRIDS China Registered Jun 19, 2018 31676574 Apr 14, 2020 31676574 Personal Retailing, Religious costume; sashes for wear; shower caps; sleep masks; hairdressing capes. FABRIDS Registered Oct 16, 2018 34049000 Jul 14, 2020 34049000 Personal Retailing. Advertising; exhibition of goods on communications media for retail purposes; franchise business Inc management; assistance (business management -); marketing; business information; business consultancy (professional --); provision of an on-line marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services; sales promotion [for others]; import-export agencies FABRIDS China Apr 24, 2019 37748480 Personal Retailing, Advertising; Exhibition of goods on communications media for retail purposes; Franchise Business Management; Assistance (Business management -); Marketing; Business information; Business consultance (Professional -); Provision of an on-line marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services; Sales promotion [for others]; Import-export agencies. FABKIDS United States Oct 25, 2011 85455857 Dec 25, 2012 4265558 Personal Retailing, children's clothing, namely, tops, pants, skirts, jackets, of America dresses, outerwear, namely, coats, sweaters, nightwear, sleepwear, athletic pants and infant bodysuits; children's accessories, namely, shoes, headbands, scarves and hats

					•	35	online retail store services featuring children's clothing,
							shoes, accessories, books, toys and giftware;
						1	computerized on-line ordering services in the field of
						1	children's clothing, shoes, accessories, books, toys and
		 	-				giftware
						45	personalized fashion consulting services in the field of
Į							children's clothing, shoes and accessories

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

None

COPYRIGHTS AND COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None

US-DOCS\150590822.1

RECORDED: 05/06/2024